Land Proclaimed as Street in the Borough of Taupo

# BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

#### SCHEDULE

#### SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 rood 8.3 perches situated in the Borough of Taupo, being part Section 4, Block XXXVI, Taupo Township; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6589 (S.O. 41092) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of December 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 25/507; D.O. 34/33/0)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the Borough of Porirua

## BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

#### **SCHEDULE**

# WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the Borough of Porirua, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Being

No. 6. Part certificate of title, Volume 856, folio 78, Wellington Land Registry.

1 3 34.84 Lot 367, D.P. 19075, being part Subdivisions 8 and 9, Koangaaumu Block. Part certificate of title, Volume 856, folio 58, Wellington Land Registry. Registry.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 7th day of December 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 51/4528; D.O. 9/752)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block XI, Mahurangi Survey District, and Block IX, Pakiri Survey District, Rodney

#### BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

#### SCHEDULE

#### NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land in the Auckland R.D., described as

Situated in Block XI, Mahurangi Survey District.

Being

2 3 39.3 Part of the land on D.P. 2591, being part Allotment 79, Parish of Mahurangi; coloured yellow on plan M.O.W. 6733. (S.O. 37747.)

Situated in Block IX, Pakiri Survey District.

Being A. R. P.

1 0 20 9 Part Allotment 15, Parish of Pakiri; coloured yellow on plan M.O.W. 6734. (S.O. 43013.)

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 5th day of December 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/2047; D.O. 15/11/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Land Taken in Block XX, Town of Waikouaiti, Waikouaiti County

# BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and I also hereby take the land described in the Second Schedule hereto for the purposes of subsection 6 of the said section 29.

#### FIRST SCHEDULE

## OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XX, Town of Waikouaiti, described as follows:

0 3.9 Part Section 14 0 19.4 Part Section 17 0 10.7 Part Section 18 Part Section 17 Part Section 18 coloured yellow on plan.  $\begin{array}{ccc} 0 & 1.1 \\ 0 & 2.9 \end{array}$ Part Section 19 Part Section 20

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

## OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Land Taken

ALL that piece of land containing 5 perches situated in Block XX, Town of Waikouatiti, being part Section 16, coloured sepia, edged sepia, on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6334 (S.O. 12970) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 7th day of December 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 46/1916; D.O. 18/300/12970)

Land Proclaimed as Road, Road Closed, and Land Taken in Block III, Mangawhai Survey District, and Block XIV, Tauhoa Survey District, Rodney County

# BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto; and also hereby take the land described in the Third Schedule hereto for the purposes of subsection (6) of the seried section 20 said section 29.

#### FIRST SCHEDULE

#### NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land in the Auckland R.D., described as

Situated in Block III, Mangawhai Survey District.

Being A. R. P. 0 15.5 Parts Allotment 81, Parish of Mangawhai; coloured 2 0.9 yellow on plan M.O.W. 6727. (S.O. 40397.) 0 12.4 Parts Allotment 81, Parish of Mangawhai; 0 7.8 coloured blue on plan M.O.W. 6727. (S.O. 40397.) 0 0 0

Situated in Block XIV, Tauhoa Survey District.

R. P. Being Parts Allotment 38, Parish of Komokoriki; coloured yellow on plan M.O.W. 6728. (S.O. 41475.) 1 32·4 0 23·3 0 15·7 0 10.4

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

### SECOND SCHEDULE

# NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

ALL those pieces of road in the Auckland R.D., described as

Situated in Block III, Mangawhai Survey District.